

NO. A05-0440

State of Minnesota  
In Supreme Court

James L. Wilson,

*Relator,*

vs.

Commissioner of Revenue,

*Respondent.*

RELATOR'S REPLY BRIEF

BARRY R. GRELLER (#37667)  
Assistant Attorney General  
Tax Litigation Division  
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 900  
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2127  
(651) 296-0983

*Attorney for Respondent*

MARK A. PRIDGEON (#88262)  
Attorney at Law  
7301 Ohms Lane, Suite 420  
Edina, Minnesota 55439  
(952) 835-8320

*Attorney for Relator*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
ARGUMENT .....	1
I. <u>Respondent misstates the record regarding the gravity of any “misconduct” by Mr. Wilson by minimizing the payments he made, or caused to be made, in response to the levy and by attempting to resurrect Respondent’s discredited “lost revenue” argument.</u>	
II. <u>Respondent misunderstands the law regarding waiver and erroneously contends that Relator has waived argument on issues that are not pending before the Court.</u>	
CONCLUSION .....	9

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Minnesota Statutes:</u>	
Minn. Stat. §270.70 subd. 8-9 (1994) .....	8
<u>Federal Decisions:</u>	
<i>Solem vs. Helm</i> .....	3
463 U.S. 277 (1983)	
<u>Minnesota Decisions:</u>	
<i>Cohler v. Smith</i> .....	7
280 Minn. 181, 189-190, 158 N.W.2d 574,579 (1968)	
<i>Schafer v. Commissioner of Public Safety</i> .....	7
348 N.W. 2d 365, 368 (Minn. Ct. App. 1984)	
<i>Turner v. Alpha Phi Sorority House</i> .....	7
276 N.W.2d 63 (1979)	
<i>Wilson v. Commissioner of Revenue</i> .....	1,3,8
656 N.W.2d 547, 549-551, 557-558 (Minn. 2003)
